



To  
Listing Department  
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Vibgyor Towers, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No C 62 G – Block,  
Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandrakurla Complex,  
Bandra (E)  
Mumbai – 400 098,  
India.

Date: 01.06.2022

Symbol: OEGIL

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication published on 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2022 for Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 Read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper publication w.r.t. Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022, published on 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2022 in “Trinity Mirror”, (English) and “Makkal Kural”, (Tamil) Newspaper.

Copy of newspapers clippings in this connection are attached.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

**For Operational Energy Group India Limited**

**Kartikeswar Sahoo**  
Company Secretary

# CDBA, BoB win in men's basketball event

Coimbatore, May 31: At the second day of All India Basketball Tournament which was inaugurated by Coimbatore North MLA Vanathi Srinivasan in the presence of G Selvaraj, president, Coimbatore District Basketball Association & Joint Managing Director, CRI Pumps, the CDBA beat TNBA with 77 points. (CDBA's S.Manikandan 22, M.R.Sanchay Vishnu 19, A.B.Navaneeth 11) while TNBA's K.Mamundiyan 13, K.Gowtham 13, P.Hariharasudhan 12. While Bank of Baroda 81 (Karthikeyan 28, Dheeraj Reddy 16, Naveen 13) bt Sports Hostel of Excellence 65 (E.Anantha Raj 21, S.Vishvesh 11) in the second match held at VOC park grounds in the city. In 19th



CRI Pumps Trophy for Women, KSEB 83 (Jeena.PS 36, Nimmi George 11, Susan Flo-

rentina 9) bt CDBA 38 (Alfio John 18, Maheswari 9, Dharshana 7) in the first match fol-

lowed by Eastern Railways 71 (Anjanadaisyeka 21, Avantivardana 19, Nima Doma Bhutia 17) bt Kerala Police 65 (Chippy Mathew 17, Jeyalakshmi.VJ 14, Rosemary Sajan 11) in the second match. Rising Star 54 (Monica.J 18, Sruthy.R 13, Amirtha.I 8) bt TNBA TRW 49 (Shree Varshini.J 9, Subhashini.S 9, Vanitha Sri.B 8) in third match followed by South Western Railways 84 (Bhandavya.H.M 22, Rini.C.L 18, Mohana Balat 14) bt Central Railways 64 (Sakshi Pandey 24, Ishika Gahlot 16, Gayathri 14) in the fourth match.

# Rune ruins Tsitsipas on way to last 8 at Roland Garros

Paris, May 31: Danish teenager Holger Rune posted the biggest victory of his career, knocking out last year's finalist and No.4 seed Stefanos Tsitsipas 7-5, 3-6, 6-3, 6-4 to advance to a maiden Grand Slam quarterfinal at Roland-Garros on Monday.

The world No. 40 is the first Danish man in history to make it to the last-eight at the Parisian Slam. Making his tournament main draw debut, Rune dropped his first set of the fortnight against Tsitsipas and was broken while serving for the win at 5-2 in the fourth.

But the 19-year-old recovered from the setback and closed out the victory shortly after to book a showdown with No. 8 seed Casper Ruud in the last eight.

One of the ATP tour's best clay-courtiers in recent years, No.8 seed Casper Ruud finally reached his long-awaited first Grand Slam quarterfinal with a rock-solid performance.

The 23-year-old Norwegian player became the first man from his country to reach the last eight in Paris in the tournament's history, after taking down Hubert Hurkacz 6-2, 6-3, 3-6, 6-3 over two hours and 31 minutes on Court Suzanne-Lenglen.

Veronika Kudermetova will contest her maiden Grand Slam singles quarter-final, against Daria Kasatkina, after reeling in a fast-starting Madison Keys on a sun-bathed Court Philippe-Chatrier on Monday.

In a first meeting on red clay between the two green clay former champions of Charleston, the 29th seed absorbed the American's blustery blows with



greater consistency to turn the contest on its head 1-6, 6-3, 6-1.

Daria Kasatkina motored into her first Grand Slam quarterfinal in four years after weathering the Camila Giorgi storm 6-2, 6-2. The 20th seed had not reached the second week at any major since back-to-back quarter-finals at Roland-Garros and Wimbledon in 2018.

# TN boxer Sabari clinches WBC Australasia title

Sydney, May 31:

Indian pro boxer Sabari Jaishankar beat Australian champion Michael Pengue to lift the World Boxing Council's Australasia title in the Welterweight division in Sydney.

Pengue was the favourite to win the fight and was coming into this event with 2 consecutive wins in his last 2 outings.

Pengue had won the WBC Australasia title in December 2021, by a 10 round points decision over compatriot Jorge Kapean.

Tamil Nadu boxer Sabari had won the WBC India title in December 2021, via an 8 round Split Decision victory over Akash-deep Singh in Hyderabad.

On Saturday night, Sabari oozed confidence right from the first bell and was out-punching Pengue in every round. By the eighth round, the Australian was exhausted and was knocked out by Sabari with the clock stopped at 2 minutes and 11 seconds.



At the time of stoppage, Sabari, was way ahead on the score sheet with 2 out of the 3 judges assigned by the World Boxing Council and the Australian Boxing commission, assessing in the Indian's favour.

# Indian long jumper Murali wins gold in Greece

Chania (Greece), May 31:

Tokyo Olympian long jumper Murali Sreeshankar continued his golden run as he has won gold at Venizeleia-Chania 2022 athletics meet.

Sreeshankar claimed a top spot with a 7.95m jump on Sunday. Jules Pommery of France won silver with a 7.73m jump, and another Frenchman Erwan Konate claimed bronze with a 7.71m effort in the World Continental Tour bronze event.

This was Sreeshankar's second gold medal in Greece this season. Earlier this month, he had bagged a gold with a jump of 8.31m at the 12th International Jumping Meeting in Kallithea.

The 23-year-old Kerala boy is the potential medal prospect at the world championships, scheduled to be held from July 15 in Oregon.

# Indian men slip to 4th, women move to 6th in hockey

New Delhi, May 31:

The Indian men's hockey team slipped to fourth spot but the women's side gained a place to rise to number six in the latest FIH World Rankings, is-

sued on Monday. At the top, Australia (2842.258) and Netherlands (3049.495) continued to be the world number one ranked teams in the men's and women's ranking. In men's category, Netherlands (2465.707) replaced India (2366.990) in the third place based on its impressive results in the FIH Pro League.

Germany (2308.156) continues to hold fifth place but England's (2171.354) recent wins over France and South Africa helped it move to sixth, ahead of Argentina (2147.179).

Further down the table, New Zealand (1798.247) is in eighth place followed by Spain (1779.462) and Malaysia (1704.115), which moved into the top 10 due to a strong performance at the ongoing Hockey Asia Cup. In women's world rankings, Australia (2440.750), England (2204.590) and Germany (2201.085) remain in third, fourth and fifth place respectively.

India (2029.396) has jumped to sixth at the expense of Spain (2016.149) which drops to seventh. Belgium (1991.089) is in eighth and followed by New Zealand (1914.412). The top ten is completed by Japan (1800.350).

| SANCO TRANS LIMITED   |  |               |            |            |            |            |
|---|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Registered office : S.T.Tower, New No.24 & 25, II Floor, Second Line Beach Road, Chennai - 600001             |  |               |            |            |            |            |
| CIN NO: L60220TN1979PLC007970 E MAIL: shareholder@sancotrans.com  |  |               |            |            |            |            |
| STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2022 |  |               |            |            |            |            |
| Sl No   | Particulars  | Quarter Ended |            |            | Year ended |            |
|   |  | 31.03.2022    | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2021 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2021 |
|   |  | Audited       | Unaudited  | Audited    | Audited    | Audited    |
| 1.  | Total Income from Operations   | 2,831.55      | 3,144.75   | 3,052.60   | 11,879.90  | 10,177.16  |
| 2.  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 108.53        | 124.92     | 251.15     | 679.44     | 578.65     |
| 3.  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 108.53        | 566.46     | 120.67     | 1,130.83   | 448.17     |
| 4.  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 101.35        | 428.90     | 85.08      | 834.16     | 292.18     |
| 5.  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 105.61        | 426.19     | 76.78      | 831.34     | 280.67     |
| 6.  | Equity Share Capital   | 180.00        | 180.00     | 180.00     | 180.00     | 180.00     |
| 7.  | Other Equity   |               |            |            | 10,215.60  | 9,411.26   |
| 8.  | Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic and Diluted (Rs. Per Share)*                               | 5.63          | 23.83      | 4.73       | 46.34      | 16.23      |

| SANCO TRANS LIMITED   |  |               |            |            |            |            |
|---|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Registered office : S.T.Tower, New No.24 & 25, II Floor, Second Line Beach Road, Chennai - 600001               |  |               |            |            |            |            |
| CIN NO: L60220TN1979PLC007970 E MAIL: shareholder@sancotrans.com  |  |               |            |            |            |            |
| STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2022 |  |               |            |            |            |            |
| Sl No   | Particulars  | Quarter Ended |            |            | Year ended |            |
|   |  | 31.03.2022    | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2021 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2021 |
|   |  | Audited       | Unaudited  | Audited    | Audited    | Audited    |
| 1.  | Total Income from Operations   | 2,831.55      | 3,144.75   | 3,052.60   | 11,879.90  | 10,177.16  |
| 2.  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 108.53        | 119.93     | 251.08     | 681.09     | 577.69     |
| 3.  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 108.53        | 572.99     | 120.60     | 1,139.00   | 447.21     |
| 4.  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 101.35        | 435.43     | 85.02      | 842.33     | 291.22     |
| 5.  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 105.61        | 432.72     | 76.73      | 839.51     | 279.71     |
| 6.  | Equity Share Capital   | 180.00        | 180.00     | 180.00     | 180.00     | 180.00     |
| 7.  | Other Equity   |               |            |            | 10,215.60  | 9,403.09   |
| 8.  | Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic and Diluted (Rs. Per Share)                                | 5.63          | 24.19      | 4.72       | 46.80      | 16.18      |

| OPERATIONAL ENERGY GROUP INDIA LIMITED  |   |            |             |            |            |              |             |            |            |          |          |
|---|---|------------|-------------|------------|------------|--------------|-------------|------------|------------|----------|----------|
| Registered office: A, 5th Floor, Gokul Arcade- East Wing No. 2 & 2A, Sardar Patel Road, Adyar, Chennai - 600 020              |   |            |             |            |            |              |             |            |            |          |          |
| Tel: 044-43949300 Web Site: www.oegindia.com, Email Id: natarajan@oegindia.com  |   |            |             |            |            |              |             |            |            |          |          |
| CIN: L40100TN1994PLC028309  |   |            |             |            |            |              |             |            |            |          |          |
| STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2022 |   |            |             |            |            |              |             |            |            |          |          |
| (Rs. in Lakhs) (except per share data)  |   |            |             |            |            |              |             |            |            |          |          |
| Sl. No.   | Particulars   | Standalone |             |            |            | Consolidated |             |            |            |          |          |
|   |   | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2021  | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2021 | 31.03.2022   | 31.03.2021  | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2021 |          |          |
|   |   | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  | (Audited)  | (Audited)    | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  | (Audited)  |          |          |
| 1.  | Total Income from Operations  | 6147.83    | 5999.88     | 9199.56    | 25582.74   | 28548.60     | 7070.27     | 7008.09    | 10031.77   | 29282.28 | 31612.92 |
| 2.  | Net Profit (before tax, Exceptional items)  | 377.10     | 329.90      | 427.40     | 1385.22    | 1089.23      | 387.17      | 412.29     | 821.71     | 1534.56  | 1502.94  |
| 3.  | Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional items)   | 377.10     | 329.90      | 427.40     | 1385.22    | 1089.23      | 387.17      | 412.29     | 821.71     | 1534.56  | 1502.94  |
| 4.  | Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional items)  | 288.45     | 247.16      | 442.08     | 1043.11    | 966.43       | 268.65      | 329.55     | 836.39     | 1162.57  | 1380.13  |
| 5.  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 345.91     | 247.16      | 317.70     | 1100.58    | 842.05       | 325.43      | 329.55     | 710.60     | 1226.71  | 1254.36  |
| 6.  | Equity Share Capital  | 1304.18    | 1304.18     | 1304.18    | 1304.18    | 1304.18      | 1304.18     | 1304.18    | 1304.18    | 1304.18  | 1304.18  |
| 7.  | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)  | 3550.14    | 3204.23     | 2449.56    | 3550.13    | 2449.56      | 5225.50     | 4853.61    | 3952.33    | 5225.50  | 3952.33  |
| 8.  | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)  |            |             |            |            |              |             |            |            |          |          |
|   | 1. Basic:   | 2.65       | 1.90        | 2.44       | 8.44       | 6.46         | 2.50        | 2.53       | 5.45       | 9.41     | 9.62     |
|   | 2. Diluted:   | 2.65       | 1.90        | 2.44       | 8.44       | 6.46         | 2.50        | 2.53       | 5.45       | 9.41     | 9.62     |

Note : a) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 30th May 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued the Audit Report on these financial results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2022 with unqualified opinion b) The Company is primarily engaged in Operation and Maintenance of Power Plants. c) These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations as modified by circular no CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016 d) The figures of the quarter ended 31st March 2022 and 31st March 2021 as reported in these financial results are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March 2022 and 31st March 2021 respectively and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years. e) Previous Period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

| ARIHANT'S SECURITIES LIMITED   |  |                          |                          |                          |                       |                       |
|--|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| Registered Office : 138, Dr.Radhakrishnan Salai, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004 |  |                          |                          |                          |                       |                       |
| Tel : (044) 28444555, 43434000 Fax : (044) 43434030                          |  |                          |                          |                          |                       |                       |
| CIN No : L65993TN1994PLC027783   |  |                          |                          |                          |                       |                       |
| AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.03.2022                   |  |                          |                          |                          |                       |                       |
| (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)   |  |                          |                          |                          |                       |                       |
| S. No  | Particulars  | FOR THE QUARTER ENDED    |                          |                          | YEAR ENDED            |                       |
|  |  | Quarter ended 31.03.2022 | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 | Quarter ended 31.03.2021 | Year ended 31.03.2022 | Year ended 31.03.2021 |
|  |  | Audited                  | Audited                  | Audited                  | Audited               | Audited               |
| a.   | Income From Operations   |                          |                          |                          |                       |                       |
|  | Revenue From Operations  |                          |                          |                          |                       |                       |
|  | (i) Dividend   | 5.59                     | 3.55                     | 5.56                     | 15.21                 | 14.50                 |
|  | (ii) Interest Receipts   | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
|  | (iii) Interest on Refund of Income Tax A/c   | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
|  | (iv) Other Financial Receipts  | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
|  | (v) FD Interest  | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
|  | Total A  | 5.59                     | 3.55                     | 5.56                     | 15.21                 | 14.50                 |
| b.   | Other Income   |                          |                          |                          |                       |                       |
|  | (v) Other operating Income   | 12.31                    | 122.95                   | 29.02                    | 230.04                | 32.49                 |
|  | Total B  | 12.31                    | 122.95                   | 29.02                    | 230.04                | 32.49                 |
|  | Grand Total (A+B) 1  | 17.90                    | 126.50                   | 34.58                    | 245.24                | 47.00                 |
|  | Expenses   |                          |                          |                          |                       |                       |
|  | a. Purchases of stock-in-trade   | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
|  | b. Employee benefits expense   | 15.46                    | 4.54                     | 7.44                     | 16.07                 | 13.23                 |
|  | c. Finance cost  | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
|  | d. Depreciation and Amortisation Expense   | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
|  | e. Bad Debts   | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
|  | f. Provision for NPA   | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
|  | g. Donation  | 15.00                    | 25.00                    | -                        | 40.00                 | -                     |
|  | h. Other Expenses  | 28.37                    | 6.80                     | 10.16                    | 54.47                 | 10.49                 |
|  | Total Expenses - 2   | 58.83                    | 36.34                    | 17.61                    | 110.54                | 23.72                 |
| 3.   | Profit / (loss) before Exceptional and Extraordinary items and tax (1-2)                       | (40.93)                  | 90.16                    | 16.97                    | 134.71                | 23.28                 |
| 4.   | Exceptional items  | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
| 5.   | Profit / (Loss) before Extraordinary items and tax (3-4)                                       | (40.93)                  | 90.16                    | 16.97                    | 134.71                | 23.28                 |
| 6.   | Extraordinary items  | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
| 7.   | Profit / (loss) before Tax (5-6)   | (40.93)                  | 90.16                    | 16.97                    | 134.71                | 23.28                 |
| 8.   | Tax Expenses   |                          |                          |                          |                       |                       |
|  | i Income tax expenses earlier year   |                          |                          |                          |                       |                       |
|  | ii Current Year  | 20.00                    | -                        | 3.49                     | 20.00                 | 3.49                  |
|  | iii Deferred Tax   | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
|  | iv. Other Tax  | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
|  | Total Tax Expenses   | 20.00                    | -                        | 3.49                     | 20.00                 | 3.49                  |
| 9.   | Net Profit / Loss for the Period from continuing operations (7-8)                              | (40.93)                  | 90.16                    | 13.48                    | 114.71                | 19.79                 |
| 10.  | Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations  | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
| 11.  | Profit / Loss For the Period before Minority Interest (9-10)                                   | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
| 12.  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period   | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
| 13.  | Other Comprehensive Income:  |                          |                          |                          |                       |                       |
|  | (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss : Gain/(Loss) on valuation of shares | (40.93)                  | 90.16                    | 13.48                    | 114.71                | 19.79                 |
|  | (ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss : Gain/(Loss) on valuation of shares    | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                     | -                     |
|  | Total Other comprehensive income   | (40.93)                  | 90.16                    | 13.48                    | 114.71                | 19.79                 |
| 14.  | Total comprehensive income for the period  | 1,384.33                 | -                        | -                        | 1,384.33              | -                     |
| 15.  | Paid - up equity share capital (Face Value of the share Rs. 10/- each)                         | 5,00,00,000.00           | 5,00,00,000.00           | 5,00,00,000.00           | 5,00,00,000.00        | 5,00,00,000.00        |
|  | a. Basic   | 26.87                    | 1.80                     | 0.27                     | 29.98                 | 0.40                  |
|  | b. Diluted   | 26.87                    | 1.80                     | 0.27                     | 29.98                 | 0.40                  |

NOTE: 1. The above audited financial results were taken on record at the Board Meeting of the Company held on 30th May, 2022. 2. The previous financial quarter/ year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable 3. The Company has made provision for income tax for the quarter ended 31st March 2022. 4. Contingent Liability : Income Tax Demand for the A.Y 2012-13 to the tune of Rs. 19,17,040/-, pending appeal proceedings 5. The company has transferred a sum of Rs. 70,13,835/- which represents 20% of current year's profit of Rs. 22,94,138 and Rs. 47,19,697 pertaining to preceding Financial Years.

# அரசு அலுவலகத்திலேயே பெண் அதிகாரிக்கு அரிவாள்வெட்டு சட்டம் – ஒழுங்கை முதலில் சீர் செய்யுங்கள்: முதல்வருக்கு ஓ.பி.எஸ். வலியுறுத்தல்

சென்னை, மே 31- தமிழ்நாட்டில் அரசு அதிகாரிகளின் உயிருக்கே உத்தரவாதமில்லாத அலுவல நிலை உருவாகியுள்ளது என தி.மு.க. அரசிற்கு ஓ. பன்னீர்செல்வம் கடும் கண்டனம் தெரிவித்துள்ளார். இதுகுறித்து அண்ணா தி.மு.க. ஒருங்கிணைப்பாளர் ஓ.பன்னீர்செல்வம் இன்று வெளியிட்டுள்ள அறிக்கையில் கூறியிருப்பதாவது:– தமிழ்நாடு வளர்ச்சிப் பாதையில் செல்ல வேண்டுமென்றால், இந்தியாவிலேயே தமிழ்நாடு முதன்மைமாநிலமாகவிளங்கவேண்டுமென்றால், தொழில் வளர்ச்சியில் தமிழ்நாடு சிறந்த மாநிலமாக உருவாக வேண்டுமென்றால், அதற்கு அடிப்படைத் தேவையாக விளங்குவது சட்டம் ஒழுங்கு. ஒரு மாநிலத்தில் சட்டம்ஒழுங்கு சீரழிந்து கொண்டிருக்கிறது என்றால், அந்த மாநிலத்தின் வளர்ச்சி பின்னோக்கி சென்று கொண்டிருக்கிறது என்பதுதான் அதன் பொருள். அந்த வகையில் தமிழ்நாட்டில் சட்டம் ஒழுங்கு சீரழிந்து, அதன் வளர்ச்சி பின்னோக்கி சென்று கொண்டிருக்கிறது. அரிவாளால் வெட்டுதல், பட்டப்பகலில் அரிவாளால் சரமாரியாகத் தாக்குதல் என்பதை யெல்லாம் தாண்டி, அரசு

அலுவலகத்திலேயே வெட்டுக்குத்துச் சம்பவம் தமிழ்நாட்டில் நேற்று அரங்கேற்றி இருக்கிறது என்றால், அந்த அளவுக்கு சட்டம் ஒழுங்கு சீரழிந்திருக்கிறது. தேனி மாவட்டம், ஊரக வளர்ச்சி முகமை அலுவலகத்தில் ஒருங்கிணைந்த குழந்தைகள் வளர்ச்சி திட்ட அதிகாரியாக ராஜ ராஜேஸ்வரி என்பவர் பணியாற்றி வருவதாகவும், அதே அலுவலகத்தில் பணிபுரிந்து வந்த இளநிலை உதவியாளர் உமாசங்கர் பல்வேறு ஒழுங்கீனச் செயல்களில் ஈடுபட்டதன் காரணமாக பணியிடை நீக்கம் செய்யப்பட்டு, பின்னர் பணியிட மாற்றம் செய்யப்பட்டதாகவும், தற்போது அவர் திருப்பூர் மாவட்டம், வெள்ளக்கோயில் பகுதியில் உள்ள ஒருங்கிணைந்த குழந்தைகள் வளர்ச்சி திட்ட அலுவலகத்தில் இளநிலை உதவியாளராக பணிபுரிந்து வருவதாகவும், இளநிலை உதவியாளர் மீது துறைவாரியான ஒழுங்கு நடவடிக்கை எடுக்கப்பட்டு வருவதன் காரணமாக அவருக்கு பதவி உயர்வு வழங்கப்படவில்லை என்றும், இதனால் ஆத்திரமடைந்த அந்த இளநிலை உதவியாளர் திட்ட அலுவலரின் அறைக்குச் சென்று மறைத்து வைத்திருந்த அரிவாளால் சரமாரியாக அவரை வெட்டியதாகவும், ரத்த வெள்ளத்தில் இருந்த திட்ட

அலுவலர் ராஜ ராஜேஸ்வரியை சக ஊழியர்கள் மருத்துவமனையில் சேர்த்ததாகவும், இதற்குக் காரணமான இளநிலை உதவியாளரை காவல் துறையிடம் ஒப்படைத்தாகவும் ஊடகங்களில் செய்திகள் வந்துள்ளன. இந்த நிலை நீடித்தால், அரசு அலுவலகங்களுக்கு செல்லும் பொதுமக்களின் பாதுகாப்பும் கேள்விக்குறியாகும் நிலை உருவாகும். அரசு செல்பவர்களை எல்லாம் பரிசோதனை செய்து அனுப்ப வேண்டிய கட்டாயம் அரசுக்கு ஏற்பட்டுள்ளது. ஆட்சியாளர்களின் நிர்வாகத் திறமையின்மையால் இதுபோன்ற விபர்த்தங்களுக்கு காரணம். இது கட்டும் கண்டனத்திற்குரியது. முதலமைச்சர் மற்ற பிரச்சனைகளை எல்லாம் ஒதுக்கிவிட்டு, மாநிலத்தின் வளர்ச்சிக்கு அடித்தளமாக விளங்கும் சட்டம் ஒழுங்கின்மையை பராமரிக்கத் தேவையான நடவடிக்கைகளை எடுக்க வேண்டும் என்றும், திட்ட அதிகாரியை தாக்கிய இளநிலை உதவியாளர் மீது வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்து அவரை சட்டத்தின் முன் நிறுத்தி உரிய தண்டனையை பெற்றுத் தர வேண்டும் என்றும் அண்ணா தி.மு.க.வின் சார்பில் வலியுறுத்திக் கேட்டுக் கொள்கிறேன். இவ்வாறு ஓ. பன்னீர்செல்வம் கூறியுள்ளார்.

## நேபாள விபத்தில் பலியான 22 பேரின் உடல்களும் மீட்பு

காத்தமாண்டு, மே 31- நேபாளத்தின் சுற்றுலா நகரான பொக்காராவில் இருந்து ஜோம்சாம் நகருக்கு நேற்று முன்தினம் சென்ற விமானம், இமயமலை பகுதியில் விழுந்து நொறுங்கியது. இந்த விமானத்தில் ஊழியர்கள் உள்பட 22 பேர் இருந்தனர். அவர்கள் அனைவரும் பலியாகி விட்டனர். நேற்று காலையில் விமானம் விழுந்த பகுதியை நேபாள மீட்பு படையினர் கண்டுபிடித்தனர். நேற்றே 21 பேரின் உடல்களும் மீட்கப்பட்டுள்ளன. ஒருவரது உடல் மட்டும் கண்டுபிடிக்க முடியாமல் இருந்தது. இன்று காலையில் அவரது உடலும் கண்டுபிடிக்கப்பட்டு மீட்கப்பட்டது. இத்தகைய விமானத்தின் கருப்பு பெட்டியை கண்டுபிடிக்கும் பணியும் முடிக் விட்டபடிக்கு. அதனையும் மீட்பு படையினர் கண்டுபிடித்தனர். இனி அதனை ஆய்வு செய்த பின்னர் விபத்துக்கான முழுமையான காரணங்கள் தெரியவரும் என்று அதிகாரிகள் தெரிவித்தனர்.

## 9ஆம் வகுப்பு மாணவர்களுக்கு தொழிற்கல்வி பாடம் ரத்து: பள்ளிக்கல்வித் துறை அறிவிப்பு

சென்னை, மே 31- அலங்காரம் செய்தல், விவசாயம், அழகியல் நியுணர், சுகாதாரம் ஆகிய பாடங்கள் இதன் மூலம் அறிமுகப்படுத்தப்பட்டன. இந்நிலையில் தமிழ்நாட்டில் 9ஆம் வகுப்பு மாணவர்களுக்கான தொழிற்கல்வி பாடம் ரத்து செய்யப்படுவதாக பள்ளிக்கல்வித்துறை அறிவித்துள்ளது. தமிழ்நாட்டில் கடந்த 2018ஆம் ஆண்டு 9ஆம்வகுப்புமாணவர்களுக்கு விரும்பப்படாமல் தொழிற்கல்வி பாடம் அறிமுகப்படுத்தப்பட்டது. மாணவர்கள் தங்களது பாடத்திட்டத்தில் திறன் சார்ந்த கல்வியை பெறும் வகையில் கடந்த 2018 ஆம் ஆண்டு 67 அரசு மேல்நிலைப்பள்ளிகளில், ரூ.3.55 கோடியில் தொழிற்கல்வி திட்டம் செயல்படுத்த தமிழ்நாடு அரசு அறிவித்து அதற்கான அரசாணை வெளியிட்டது. தானியங்கி ஊர்திப் பெறியியல், மின்னணு வன்பொருள், வீட்டு

## W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568  
Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022 (under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations (2015))

| S. No. | Particulars   | STANDALONE                    |                                 |                               |                                 | CONSOLIDATED                  |                                 |                               |                                 |
|--------|---|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|        |   | Quarter Ended 31st March 2022 | 12 Months Ended 31st March 2022 | Quarter Ended 31st March 2021 | 12 Months Ended 31st March 2021 | Quarter Ended 31st March 2022 | 12 Months Ended 31st March 2022 | Quarter Ended 31st March 2021 | 12 Months Ended 31st March 2021 |
|        |   | Audited                       | Audited                         | Audited                       | Audited                         | Audited                       | Audited                         | Audited                       | Audited                         |
| 1      | Total income from operations (net)  | 9.27                          | 9.27                            | -                             | -                               | 9.67                          | 9.67                            | -                             | -                               |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional / Extraordinary items)  | (11.56)**                     | (383.34)**                      | (625.83)                      | (657.99)                        | (14.72)**                     | (393.39)**                      | (626.49)                      | (660.14)                        |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)  | 431.37**@                     | (5931.41)**@                    | (539.45)                      | (835.67)                        | 428.20**@                     | (5941.47)**@                    | (540.13)                      | (837.83)                        |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)   | 431.37**@                     | (5931.41)**@                    | (539.45)                      | (835.67)                        | 428.20**@                     | (5941.47)**@                    | (540.13)                      | (837.83)                        |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive income for the period {Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)} | 431.37**@                     | (5931.41)**@                    | (539.45)                      | (835.67)                        | 439.34**@                     | (5930.33)**@                    | (540.13)                      | (837.83)                        |
| 6      | Paid up Equity Share Capital  | 2626.06                       | 2626.06                         | 2626.06                       | 2626.06                         | 2626.06                       | 2626.06                         | 2626.06                       | 2626.06                         |
| 7      | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve  | (6941.94)                     | (6941.94)                       | (14845.50)                    | (14845.50)                      | (6946.26)                     | (6946.26)                       | (14850.89)                    | (14850.89)                      |
| 8      | Securities Premium Account  | 1804.95                       | 1804.95                         | 1804.95                       | 1804.95                         | 1804.95                       | 1804.95                         | 1804.95                       | 1804.95                         |
| 9      | Networth  | (1036.36)                     | (1036.36)                       | (8062.53)                     | (8062.53)                       | (1040.67)                     | (1040.67)                       | (8067.92)                     | (8067.92)                       |
| 10     | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt   | 0.49                          | 0.49                            | 0.02                          | 0.02                            | 0.49                          | 0.49                            | 0.02                          | 0.02                            |
| 11     | Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares  | 1275.00                       | 1275.00                         | 1275.00                       | 1275.00                         | 1275.00                       | 1275.00                         | 1275.00                       | 1275.00                         |
| 12     | Debt Equity Ratio   | (3.29)                        | (3.29)                          | (1.23)                        | (1.23)                          | (3.28)                        | (3.28)                          | (1.23)                        | (1.23)                          |
| 13     | Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)   |                               |                                 |                               |                                 |                               |                                 |                               |                                 |
|        | a) Basic  | (21.56)                       | (22.99)                         | (2.15)                        | (3.58)                          | 1.57                          | (22.98)                         | (2.15)                        | (3.59)                          |
|        | b) Diluted  | (21.56)                       | (22.99)                         | (2.15)                        | (3.58)                          | 1.57                          | (22.98)                         | (2.15)                        | (3.59)                          |
| 14     | Capital Redemption Reserve  | 1761.55                       | 1761.55                         | 1761.55                       | 1761.55                         | 1761.55                       | 1761.55                         | 1761.55                       | 1761.55                         |
| 15     | Debtenture Redemption Reserve   | -                             | -                               | -                             | -                               | -                             | -                               | -                             | -                               |
| 16     | Debt Service Coverage Ratio   | **                            | **                              | **                            | **                              | **                            | **                              | **                            | **                              |
| 17     | Interest Service Coverage Ratio   | **                            | **                              | **                            | **                              | **                            | **                              | **                            | **                              |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2022 Audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in/KYC)

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 30th May 2022, in terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and this financial results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2022 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and in terms of SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.

4. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this year's classifications and as per amended schedule iii to the Companies Act, 2013 vide Notification dated 24th March 2021.

5. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year.

**STANDALONE:**

6. The status of production and related activities remains unchanged as reported for the previous quarters.

7. \*\* Interest Expenses has been provided as per the definitive settlement agreements entered into with the secured lenders.

8. For the current year under review, Chennai Insulator division and Visakhapatnam Insulator division are being considered as "Discontinued Operations". Turnkey Project Business Segment is considered as "Continuing Operations". Accordingly adjustments are shown separately in the statement of profit and loss under Ind AS 105.

9. @As required under Ind AS 36 Impairment amounting to ₹ 4979.84 lakhs has been provided for the year ended 31st March 2022 in the books of Vizag Insulator Division (considered as discontinued operations w.e.f. 01.10.2019) arising from the definitive agreements entered into by the Company with M/s. Winwin Specialty Insulators Limited for the transfer of Vizag Unit/Plant/Undertaking. The provision made earlier in the year ended 31st March 2021 amounting to ₹ 4618.93 lakhs stands reversed.

10. The Company has considered Electro-porcelain products and Turnkey Projects business segment as the primary segment for disclosure.

11. The Company clarifies that its Project Business vertical is currently functioning at a low scale because of inadequacy of funds.

However, the Company has initiated various steps in connection with the re-vitalization and long term stability and growth of its Turnkey Project Business Unit for which the potential and opportunity exists after the balance sheet is restructured. In Turnkey Project Business Unit, necessary steps have been taken from the last quarter of the period under review for the procurement of further materials and site related activities have been reactivated to execute and complete the various projects on hand. These first steps will lead to the revival of activities of the company. Hence, the company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of audited financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.

12. Details of this restructuring exercise:

(i) The Company has made the final payment on 4th January 2022 under settlement agreements entered into with the secured lenders viz, Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited, Allium Finance Private Limited and IDBI Trustee Services Limited (acting in its capacity as trustee for and on behalf of the debenture holders of the Company) (jointly "Edelweiss Group"). With the above settlements, all the necessary charges with respect to the Chennai Property were released.

(ii) Completed the transfer and other related actions pertaining to the Immoveable Property admeasuring 6.58 acres of land at Porur to its wholly owned subsidiary M/s. Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited for a consideration of Rs. 141,79,90,000/-

(iii) Cessation of control in the Subsidiary M/s. Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited took place w.e.f. 4th March 2022.

(iv) The outstanding loan payable to M/s. Trala Electromech Systems Private Limited was restructured into 3,55,00,000 fully paid up, unlisted, secured, redeemable Non Convertible Debentures, having a face value of Rs. 10/-

(v) The Company has settled the Remaining Debt outstanding with respect to Visakhapatnam Unit with the Edelweiss Group on 13th April 2022 as full and final settlement with release of all claims outstanding against the Company. With the above Settlements, all the necessary charges with respect to the Vizag Unit were released.

(vi) Completed the transfer of Vizag Unit/Plant/Undertaking to M/s. Winwin Specialty Insulators Ltd. on 27th April 2022 for a consideration of Rs. 20,85,00,000/-

(vii) After completing the financial restructuring of the Company, the Company is raising funds by way of preferential issue (intimated to the stock exchanges on 30th April 2022) to strengthen the operating position of the Company to enable participation in emerging opportunities in the infrastructure space and turn key project segments.

(viii) A Share Purchase Agreement ("SPA") has been executed for the sale of the promoter group holding which will result in the change of management control and correspondingly, the acquirers becoming the new promoters of the Company.

(ix) The SPA and the Preferential Issue have triggered open offer under Regulations 3 & 4 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the acquirers have made Public Announcement on April 30, 2022 followed by the necessary consequential actions under the regulations.

**CONSOLIDATED:**

13. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.

14. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited (100% WOS upto 4th March 2022) and WS Insulators Private Limited, whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited as on 31st March 2022 is Nil and 100% respectively.

15. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

Chennai, 30th May, 2022

for W.S. Industries (India) Limited  
Director



**மெகாசாப்ட் லிமிடெட்**  
www.megasoft.com

பதிவு அலுவலகம் : எண். 85, கச்சேரி சாலை, மயிலாப்பூர், சென்னை. இலிருந்து-600 004  
காப்பிடேட் அலுவலகம் : டி.வழி மாடி, பிளாக் 3, எம் ஹோல் தளம், மாத்ரூர், ஐதராபாத்-500 081. டி.எஸ்.இந்தியா  
CIN: L72200TN1999PLC042730 Phone: +91-44-24616768; Fax: +91-44-24617810; email: investors@megasoft.com.

**31 மார்ச் 2022ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் சுருக்கம்**

ரூ. லட்சத்தில்

| தனிப்பகுதி | முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31 மார்ச் 2022 | முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31 மார்ச் 2021 | முடிந்த ஆண்டு 31 மார்ச் 2022 | முடிந்த ஆண்டு 31 மார்ச் 2021  | விவரங்கள் | ஒருங்கிணைந்தது                  |                                 |                              |                              |
|------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
|            |                                 |                                 |                              |   |           | முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31 மார்ச் 2022 | முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31 மார்ச் 2021 | முடிந்த ஆண்டு 31 மார்ச் 2022 | முடிந்த ஆண்டு 31 மார்ச் 2021 |
|            |                                 |                                 |                              |   |           | 1668.81                         | 679.77                          | 4061.00                      | 2335.01                      |
| (217.21)   | (18.29)                         | 278.50                          | 138.03                       | சைத்திரகளை நிர எயம்(தேடும்) (விவக முற்று;அல்லது அநாதனை அடிட்டகளுக்கு முன்)  | (134.79)  | 9.42                            | 182.34                          | 184.55                       |                              |
| 124.66     | (18.29)                         | 620.37                          | 138.03                       | விரிசு முன் சைத்திரகளை நிர எயம்(தேடும்) (விவக முற்று;அல்லது அநாதனை அடிட்டகளுக்கு முன்)                                    | 207.08    | 9.42                            | 524.21                          | 184.55                       |                              |
| 62.91      | (8.44)                          | 558.23                          | 138.88                       | விரிசு முன் சைத்திரகளை நிர எயம்(தேடும்) (விவக முற்று;அல்லது அநாதனை அடிட்டகளுக்கு முன்)                                    | 145.00    | 18.68                           | 462.13                          | 184.81                       |                              |
| 49.88      | (15.10)                         | 545.59                          | 132.22                       | சைத்திரகளை மொத்த விவக வருமானம் (சைத்திரகளை எயம்(தேடும்);விரிசு முன் மற்றும் திர விவக வருமானம் (விரிசு முன்) உடனடிப்பகுதி) | 132.36    | 12.02                           | 449.49                          | 178.15                       |                              |
| 7377.00    | 4426.73                         | 7377.00                         | 4426.73                      | சம்பளம் ஒதுக்கம்  | 7377.00   | 4426.73                         | 7377.00                         | 4426.73                      |                              |
| 8300.29    | 7754.70                         | 8300.29                         | 7754.70                      | இதர எஃகிடி முழுமதிப்பு சிஎஃகை நிதிக்கம்   | 8299.52   | 6964.53                         | 8299.52                         | 6964.53                      |                              |
| 0.08       | (0.02)                          | 0.89                            | 0.31                         | ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தம் (அநாதனை அடிட்டகளுக்கு முன்) (ஒன்று ரூ.10/-)   | 0.20      | 0.04                            | 0.74                            | 0.42                         |                              |
| 0.08       | (0.02)                          | 0.89                            | 0.31                         | ஆய்வுபட்ட பங்கு ஒதுக்கம்  | 0.20      | 0.04                            | 0.74                            | 0.42                         |                              |

மெகாசாப்ட் லிமிடெட்டுக்கான  
தேதி : 30.05.2022  
இடம் : ஐதராபாத்  
சுமார் கல்வித்யை  
செயல் இயக்குனர் மற்றும் தலைமை செயல் அதிகாரி  
DIN: 02344343

குறிப்பு: SEBI (பட்டியல் மற்றும் இதர வெளிநிட தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளில் தகவல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள 31 மார்ச் 2022ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் வருடந்திர நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விவரணை வழங்கும் சுருக்கமாக மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. தனிப்பகுதி மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வழுவும் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளின் இணையதளம் www.bseindia.com, www.nse.india.com மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் http://megasoft.com/investor-services.htmlல் உள்ளது.



**OPERATIONAL ENERGY GROUP INDIA LIMITED**  
Registered office :A, 5th Floor, Gokul Arcade- East Wing  
No. 2 & 2A, Sardar Patel Road, Adyar, Chennai- 600 020  
Tel: 044-43949300, Web Site : www.oegindia.com,  
Email Id: natarajan@oegindia.com  
CIN: L40100TN1994PLC028309

(Rs. in Lakhs) ( except per share data)

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022**

| Sl. No | Particulars   | Standalone           |                        |                      |                      |                      |                        | Consolidated         |                      |          |          |  |  |
|--------|---|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------|----------|--|--|
|        |   | Quarter Ended        |                        | Year Ended           |                      | Quarter Ended        |                        | Year Ended           |                      |          |          |  |  |
|        |   | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |          |          |  |  |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations  | 6147.83              | 5999.88                | 9199.56              | 25582.74             | 28548.60             | 7070.27                | 7008.09              | 10031.77             | 29282.28 | 31612.92 |  |  |
| 2      | Net Profit (before tax, Exceptional Items)  | 377.10               | 329.90                 | 427.40               | 1385.22              | 1089.23              | 387.17                 | 412.29               | 821.71               | 1534.56  | 1502.94  |  |  |
| 3      | Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional Items)   | 377.10               | 329.90                 | 427.40               | 1385.22              | 1089.23              | 387.17                 | 412.29               | 821.71               | 1534.56  | 1502.94  |  |  |
| 4      | Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional Items)  | 288.45               | 247.16                 | 442.08               | 1043.11              | 966.43               | 268.65                 | 329.55               | 836.39               | 1162.57  | 1380.13  |  |  |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 345.91               | 247.16                 | 317.70               | 1100.58              | 842.05               | 325.43                 | 329.55               | 710.60               | 1226.71  | 1254.36  |  |  |
| 6      | Equity Share capital  | 1304.18              | 1304.18                | 1304.18              | 1304.18              | 1304.18              | 1304.18                | 1304.18              | 1304.18              | 1304.18  | 1304.18  |  |  |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)  | 3550.14              | 3204.23                | 2449.56              | 3550.13              | 2449.56              | 5225.50                | 4853.61              | 3952.33              | 5225.50  | 3952.33  |  |  |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share ( of Rs.10/- each)   |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |                        |                      |                      |          |          |  |  |
|        | 1. Basic:   | 2.65                 | 1.90                   | 2.44                 | 8.44                 | 6.46                 | 2.50                   | 2.53                 | 5.45                 | 9.41     | 9.62     |  |  |
|        | 2. Diluted:   | 2.65                 | 1.90                   | 2.44                 | 8.44                 | 6.46                 | 2.50                   | 2.53                 | 5.45                 | 9.41     | 9.62     |  |  |

Note:

a) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 30th May 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued the Audit Report on these financial results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2022 with unqualified opinion

b) The Company is primarily engaged in Operation and Maintenance of Power Plants.

c) These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations as modified by circular no CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016

d) The figures of the quarter ended 31st March 2022 and 31st March 2021 as reported in these financial results are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March 2022 and 31st March 2021 respectively and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years.

e) Previous Period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

For Operational Energy Group India Limited  
Sd/-  
S. Ramesh  
Executive Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00052842

Place: Chennai  
Date: 30th May 2022

## ஏவிடி நேச்சுரல் ப்ராடக்ட்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம் : நெ.60, ருக்கணி லட்சுமிபதி சாலை, எழும்பூர், சென்னை - 600 008. தொலைநகல் : (+91) 44 28584147, E mail : avtnpl@avtnatural.com, Web: www.avtnatural.com, CIN : L15142TN1986PLC012780.

மார்ச் 31, 2022 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. இலட்சத்தில்)

| வ. எண். | விவரங்கள்  | தனித்தது                          |                                   |                                |                                | ஒருங்கிணைந்தது                    |                                   |                                |                                |
|---------|--|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|
|         |  | 31.03.2022 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டு | 31.03.2021 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டு | 31.03.2022 அன்று முடிந்த ஆண்டு | 31.03.2021 அன்று முடிந்த ஆண்டு | 31.03.2022 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டு | 31.03.2022 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டு | 31.03.2022 அன்று முடிந்த ஆண்டு | 31.03.2021 அன்று முடிந்த ஆண்டு |
|         |  | (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)           |                                   |                                |                                |                                   |                                   |                                |                                |
| 1.      | இயக்கங்களின் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்                            | 12,582.43                         | 12,443.74                         | 54,189.17                      | 47,042.89                      | 12,932.45                         | 12,557.37                         | 55,938.93                      | 48,512.79                      |
| 2.      | வரி, தனிப்பட்ட வகைகளுக்கு முன், நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான நிர எயம் | 1,815.05                          | 1,566.20                          | 9,431.01                       | 5,754.54                       | 1,936.17                          | 1,631.84</                        |                                |                                |